18221 39232

'91 JUN 13 A11:46

MTC 1396-8344 BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that RODNEY E. FFEIFFER AND BARBARA J. PFEIFFER herein called Grantor, for the consideration herein stated does hereby grant, bargin, sell and convey unto R. DANE PFEIFFER herein called Grantee and unto Grantee's heirs , successors and assigns all of that certain real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows, to wit:

> Lot 8 of Tract 1265-DEVONRIDGE, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30,930.

To have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is other than money .

However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised is the whole/part of the consideration.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and grammatical changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this 12 day of June , 1997 ; if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by order of its board of directors.

ricor ج Rodney E7 Pfeiffer 1211 Bafbara J. Pfeiffer

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath) 55. acknowledged before me on June 13th , 1997 by bis

11 h Cullo ЛH Notary Public of Oregon

My commission expires 11/11/97

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Rodney and Barbara Pfeiffer 1403 Devonridge Drive City 97601

35

Vol_<u>M17</u> Page 18240



AMERITITLE, has recorded this Instrument by request as an occomodation only, and has not examined it for regularity and sufficiency or as to its effect upon the tille to any real property that may be described therein.

Vel MV2 Falle 18220

·	18241
ACCAR.	

State OfRECON_			On this the 12	day of	JUNE		19 97
	AMATH	SS.					
County of		Ð	before me, LIS		Name of Notar	y Public	
			the undersign	ed Notary	Public,	personally	appeared
			BARBARA J.		of Signer(s)		
			I personally kn □ proved to me	own to me		tory evidenc	æ
		75/73	to be the pe	rson(s) who n instrumer	se name	(s) is/are	subscribe
MY COM	OFFICIAL SEAL LISA LEGGET - WEATH NOTARY PUBLIC - ORE COMMISSION NO. 049 IMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 20	121			icial seal. f M	1	Alexan
6333		()	JAMA J	JSignature	of Notary Public	LIMO	ung-
***************************************			- OPTIONAL		Querter and the second se	RIE	
	mation in this section is nd could prevent fraudule					e Top	of thumb here
Description of A	Mached Documan	t					
Title or Type of D	ocument: BAR	GAIN AND S	SALE DEED				
Document Date:			Num	ber of Pages:			
	n • 6238 Remmot Ave., P.O. So	202020202020				Reorder: Cal	CCCCCCCCCCC 1 To:1-Free 1-800-8
		202020202020	*****			Reorder: Ca	CV20C0CVX
		202020202020	*****			Reorder: Cai	20202020200 1 Tol-Free 1-8004
		202020202020	*****			Reorder: Ca	CCCVCCCCC I Ton-Free 1-800-0
		202020202020	*****			Reorder: Ca	20202020 1 Tol-Free 1-8004
S National Notary Association	n • 6228 Remmat Ave., P.O. Box	c 7184 • Canoga Park	*****			Reorder: Cal	20202020200 1 Tol-Free 1-8004
5 National Notary Association	COUNTY OF KLAM	ATH : SS.	s, CA 51309-7184		5170		
E OF OREGON: (for record at reque	COUNTY OF KLAM	ATH: ss.	s, CA 51309-7184	Prod. No.	5170	ne13t	
S National Notary Association	n • 6228 Remmat Ave., P.O. Box COUNTY OF KLAM st of	ATH: ss. Ameritit at 11	Le <u>:46</u> 0'clock	Prod. No.	tl tluly record 8240	ne13t led in Vol	h M97
S National Notary Association	COUNTY OF KLAM st ofA.D., 19 _97	ATH: ss. Ameritit at 11	Le <u>:46</u> 0'clock	Prod. No.	tl tluly record 8240	ne13t	h M97
E OF OREGON: (for record at reque June	COUNTY OF KLAM st ofA.D., 19 _97	ATH: ss. Ameritit at 11	Le <u>16</u> <u>146</u> <u>0</u> 'clock	Prod. No.	tl tluly record 8240	ne13t led in Vol	h M97
S National Notary Association TE OF OREGON: (for record at reque June	COUNTY OF KLAM st ofA.D., 19 _97	ATH: ss. Ameritit at 11	Le <u>16</u> <u>146</u> <u>0</u> 'clock	Prod. No.	tl tluly record 8240	ne13t led in Vol	h M97
S National Notary Association TE OF OREGON: (for record at reque June	COUNTY OF KLAM st of A.D., 19 _97 of Deeds	ATH: ss. Ameritit at 11	Le <u>16</u> <u>146</u> <u>0</u> 'clock	Prod. No.	tl tluly record 8240	ne13t led in Vol	h M97
TE OF OREGON: (for record at reque June \$35.00	COUNTY OF KLAM st of A.D., 19 _97 of Deeds	ATH: ss. Ameritit at 11	Le <u>16</u> <u>146</u> <u>0</u> 'clock	Prod. No.	tl tluly record 8240	ne13t led in Vol	h M97
S National Notary Association S National Notary Association TE OF OREGON: (for record at reque June \$35.00	COUNTY OF KLAM st of A.D., 19 _97 of Deeds	ATH: ss. Ameritit at 11	Le <u>16</u> <u>146</u> <u>0</u> 'clock	Prod. No.	tl tluly record 8240	ne13t led in Vol	h M97
S National Notary Association S National Notary Association for record at reque June \$35.00	COUNTY OF KLAM st of	ATH: ss. Ameritit. at 11	Le <u>16</u> <u>146</u> <u>0</u> 'clock	Prod. No.	tl tluly record 8240	ne13t led in Vol	h M97
Sector Se	COUNTY OF KLAM st of	ATH: ss. Ameritit. at 11	Le <u>16</u> <u>146</u> <u>0</u> 'clock	Prod. No.	tl tluly record 8240	ne13t led in Vol	h M97
IE OF OREGON: (for record at reque June \$35.00	COUNTY OF KLAM st of	ATH: ss. Ameritit. at 11	Le <u>16</u> <u>146</u> <u>0</u> 'clock	Prod. No.	tl tluly record 8240	ne13t led in Vol	h M97
Sector Se	COUNTY OF KLAM st of	ATH: ss. Ameritit. at 11	Le <u>16</u> <u>146</u> <u>0</u> 'clock	Prod. No.	tl tluly record 8240	ne13t led in Vol	h M97